

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNLANG PANLUNGSOD

16 October 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary
Sangguniang Panlalawigan
Provincial Government of Cavite
Trece Martires City

SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN OF CAVITE

Data: 10/16/23 Time: 220-71 By: 10/14/23

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinance No. 278A-2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE CREATING ADDITIONAL POSITIONS IN THE PLANTILLA OF THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024" which was approved by the Sangguniang Paniungsod.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

- ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Pastungsod Secretary